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Who do you go to after the meeting for childhood lead surveillance and data related questions? 

1) Our funded partners are always encouraged to go directly to their assigned Project 
Officers for any questions or help.   

2) Each Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program (CLPPP) has also been assigned by 
region one of our epidemiologists to help with general surveillance issues, and to assure 
that you have easy access to someone you know. 

3) Our surveillance specialists are also knowledgeable about specialty areas, and you are 
welcome to contact the epidemiologist or staff member directly for subject specific 
questions. 

• Topic CDC Staff Member Phone Number Email Address 
• CDC Data Release Guidelines 
• Electronic Lab Reporting 
• Guidelines for Lead Surveillance 

Systems 

Wendy Blumenthal (404) 498-1422 WBlumenthal@cdc.gov 

• GIS Jerry Curtis (404) 498-1424 JCurtis@cdc.gov 
• Data Definitions & Standards 
• High Intensity Targeted Screening 
• Medicaid Linking 

Tim Dignam (404) 498-1425 TDignam@cdc.gov 

• NHANES David Homa (404) 498-1008 DHoma@cdc.gov 
• Using surveillance and other data to 

guide, monitor and evaluate 
programmatic activity 

• CDC’s Childhood Lead Website 
(surveillance related topics) 

• Using the CDC Childhood Lead 
Surveillance ListServ 

Penn Jacobs (404) 498-1452 PJacobs@cdc.gov 

• Surveillance data submission Jaime Schoonover (404) 498-1446 JSchoonover@cdc.gov 
• NEDSS 

STELLAR support 
Lem Turner (498) 498-1447 LTurner@cdc.gov 

 

4) Other Sources: CDC’s Childhood Lead Website, other CLPPPs, CDC’s Childhood Lead 
Surveillance ListServ, etc. 

*** 


